	City of Balt			City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202			
1797	Legislation Details						
File #:	09-0	0409 Version: 0	Name:	Release of Right of Way - a 20- (Lovegrove Street) - 2 10-Foot Unnamed Street Granted to the Council of Baltimore Through th State of Maryland for the Benef System of Mar	Alleys - and an Mayor and City ne Property of the		
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Enacted			
File created:	10/1	9/2009	In control:	City Council			
On agenda:			Final action	: 4/21/2010			
Enactment date:	:		Enactment	#: 10-276			
Title: Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections:	Release of Right of Way - a 20-Foot Right of Way (Lovegrove Street) - 2 10-Foot Alleys - and an Unnamed Street Granted to the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore Through the Property of the State of Maryland for the Benefit of the University System of Maryland on Behalf of its Constituent Institution, University of Baltimore (Formerly Known Variously as State of Maryland to the Use of the Board of Trustees of the State Colleges or as University of Baltimore, a Public Institution Governed by the Board of Trustees of the Maryland State Universities and Colleges) FOR the purpose of authorizing the release and surrender by the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore of all its interests in and to (1) a 20-foot right of way, formerly known as Lovegrove Street, (2) the former bed of a 10-foot alley laid out 90.0 feet north of the north side of Mount Royal Avenue, (3) the former bed of a 10-foot alley laid out parallel with and distant 90.0 feet east of the east side of Charles Street, and (4) the former bed of an unnamed street, extending from Charles Street to the west right-of-way line of the Jones Falls Expressway heretofore granted to the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, a public institution governed by the Board of Trustees of the State of Maryland for the benefit of the University System of Maryland on behalf of its constituent institution, University of Baltimore (formerly known as State of Maryland on behalf of its constituent institution, University of Baltimore (formerly known as State of Maryland on behalf of its constituent institution, University of Baltimore, a public institution governed by the Board of Trustees of the Maryland State Universities and Colleges). The location and courses of the rights-of-way to be released are shown on a plat numbered R.W.20-36300, prepared by the Survey Control Section; and providing for a special effective date. City Council President (Administration) Release, Right-of-Way						
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By		9.pdf, 6. Law - 09-0409.pdf, 7. 09-04 Action	Result		
4/21/2010	0	Mayor		Signed by Mayor			
4/19/2010	0	City Council		Approved and Sent to the Mayor			
4/12/2010	0	Highways and Franchises Subcommittee	6	Recommended Favorably			
4/12/2010	0	City Council		Advanced to 3rd Rdr., Adopted Com Report	m.		
3/22/2010	0	Highways and Franchises Subcommittee		Scheduled for a Public Hearing			
10/22/2009	0	The City Council		Referred for a Report			
10/22/2009	0	The City Council		Referred for a Report	Pass		

File #: 09-0409, Version: 0

10/22/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report
10/22/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report
10/22/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report
10/19/2009	0	City Council	Assigned
10/19/2009	0	City Council	Introduced